
    



 



    



    

540580, 4011280
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86-N886-N11B

86-N23

86-N24



    



    



     

540580, 4011280

   



    

V



     



     

365, 364, 263, 359

Sb, Sn, Au369, 364, 

363, 753



    

Field 
No. 

Element (ppm ) 

Cu Zn Pb

 

Ni

 

Sb Mo

 

W

 

As Hg

 

Fe2O3

 

(%) 
MnO

 

(%) Ag

 

B

 

Ba

 

Be

 

Bi

 

Co

 

Sn Au 
(ppb)

 

365M1

 

2300

 

300

 

218

 

38

 

567

 

2 10

 

88 1 2.2 0.07

 

2.7

 

10

 

548

 

2

 

10

 

35

 

- 2.4 

753M1

 

1300

 

325

 

35

 

71

 

69 8 5

 

64 3 5.8 0.01

 

1 10

 

169

 

2

 

10

 

43

 

10 2.4 

753M2

 

24800

 

3000

 

77

 

41

 

7500

 

4 10

 

1500

 

6 2.6 0.09

 

36.4

 

10

 

116

 

2

 

10

 

41

 

- 1.5 

753M3

 

21000

 

2500

 

83

 

23

 

7000

 

4 10

 

1300

 

6 1.8 0.03

 

24.9

 

10

 

66

 

2

 

10

 

32

 

10 2.2 

753M4

 

750 95 44

 

20

 

159

 

8 5

 

52 3 1 0.01

 

8.5

 

10

 

431

 

2

 

10

 

26

 

10 1.7 

 



    
254, 255, 333

Co, Ti, Ni
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540809, 4011319540482, 4011266

540585, 4011321



    

86-N1

86-N2540764, 4011320

Field 
No. 

Element ( ppm ) 
Au Cu Pb Zn Ag Hg As Sb Bi Cd Mo W 

86-N1 0.0016

 

18000

 

76.0

 

1695

 

43.0

 

3.50

 

90.0

 

150

 

0.39

 

13.0

 

38.0

 

< 0.50 



    

540732, 4011245

86-N6

86-N6M

540718, 4011312

86-NP2, 86-NP1

Field 
No. 

Element ( ppm ) 
Au Cu Pb Zn Ag Hg As Sb Bi Cd Mo W 

86-N2 0.0010

 
8885 5.00

 
415 13.0

 
3.10

 
265 1300

 
0.18

 
23.0

 
2.11

 
< 0.50 



    
86-NP1

       

86-NP2

86-NP1

86-N386-N5

Field 
No. 

Element ( ppm ) 
Au Cu Pb Zn Ag Hg As Sb Bi Cd Mo W 

86-N3 0.0010

 

4940 10.0

 

760 18.0

 

2.20

 

360

 

1900

 

0.16

 

8.5 5.48

 

< 0.50 
86-N4 0.0010

 

13000

 

16.0

 

1015

 

55.0

 

6.70

 

510

 

2600

 

0.33

 

24.0

 

11.5

 

< 0.50 
86-N5 0.0012

 

15000

 

40.0

 

945 35.0

 

5.90

 

550

 

2600

 

0.22

 

17.0

 

8.62

 

< 0.50 
86-N6 0.0015

 

6625 16.0

 

530 18.0

 

5.20

 

450

 

680 0.20

 

6.0 2.20

 

< 0.50 



    

86-N886-N9

86-N1086-

NP486-N1186-

NP5

86-N11B86-N8P



     



    
86-N886-N11B

Field No. 
Element ( ppm ) 

Au Cu Pb Zn Ag Hg As Sb Bi Cd Mo W 

86-N8 0.0010

 

1540 5.00

 

145 2.60

 

2.20

 

210 140 0.10

 

2.1 0.78

 

< 0.50 
86-N9 0.0010

 

4960 90.0

 

500 6.7 5.20

 

740 555 0.28

 

9.0 1.93

 

< 0.50 
86-N10 0.0010

 

6510 22.0

 

780 12.0

 

30.0

 

1370

 

1330

 

0.22

 

13.0

 

0.50

 

< 0.50 
86-N11 0.0012

 

6620 22.0

 

840 9.9 0.87

 

130 175 0.22

 

9.1 11.7

 

< 0.50 
86-N11B 0.0013

 

12000

 

8.00

 

1360

 

28.0

 

111 2800

 

4600

 

0.29

 

32.0

 

1.29

 

< 0.50 

86-N886-N11B

         



    

11, 10

86-N1286-N13

86-N14



    

13

86-N12B86-N9P

N9P

   



        

Field No.

 

Element ( ppm ) 

Au Cu Pb Zn Ag Hg As Sb Bi Cd Mo W 

86-N12 0.0011

 

6930 263.0

 

465 26.0

 

4.50

 

360

 

570

 

0.25

 

11.0

 

0.54

 

< 0.50 
86-N12B 0.0013

 

10000

 

100.0

 

1050

 

32.0

 

4.50

 

500

 

630

 

0.34

 

16.0

 

5.82

 

< 0.50 
86-N13 0.0053

 

32000

 

120.0

 

860 46.0

 

22.0

 

980

 

595

 

1.50

 

5.5 0.60

 

< 0.50 
86-N14 0.0016

 

2330 5.00 150 5.6 2.20

 

130

 

125

 

0.34

 

1.2 2.60

 

< 0.50 



    



    



    
86-N15, 86-N16

86-N17

86-N6P

Chip86-N15B

86-N7P

86-N19, 86-N18

Field No. 
Element ( ppm ) 

Au Cu Pb Zn Ag Hg As Sb Bi Cd Mo W 

86-N15 0.0014

 

24000

 

15.0 2250 36.0

 

124.0

 

3900

 

3250

 

0.34 50.0

 

1.43

 

< 0.50 

86-N15B 0.0013

 

11000

 

25.0 1290 13.0

 

42.0 2700

 

2030 0.21 28.0

 

1.28

 

< 0.50 

86-N16 0.0012

 

22000

 

150.0

 

1870 33.0

 

130.0

 

3750

 

6400 0.30 53.0

 

1.14 < 0.50 

86-N17 0.0010

 

2235 5.00 140 2.30

 

9.30 225 350 0.16 5.2 1.43 < 0.50 

86-N18 0.0031

 

7050 20.0 410 15.0

 

5.60 650 825 0.33 11.0

 

5.60 < 0.50 

86-N19 0.0010

 

4250 27.0 360 18.0

 

3.70 490 1000

 

0.21 9.0 3.02 < 0.50 



    

15

  



    

Chip86-

N25, 86-N28, 86-N22, 86-N20, 86-N21

Field 
No. 

Element ( ppm ) 

Au Cu Pb Zn Ag Hg As Sb Bi Cd Mo W 

86-N20 0.0010

 

7165 12.0

 

790 14.0

 

37.0

 

1950

 

2300

 

0.23 17.0

 

0.93 0.55 

86-N21 0.0010

 

4540 5.00

 

245 11.0

 

5.00

 

220 2500

 

0.21 12.0

 

0.87 < 0.50 

86-N22 0.0010

 

13000

 

70.0

 

780 41.0

 

12.5

 

1630

 

3750

 

0.27 25.0

 

3.18 < 0.50 

86-N25 0.0011

 

1785 5.00

 

100 3.6 5.00

 

210 300 0.11 2.4 1.34 < 0.50 

86-N28 0.0010

 

4755 5.00

 

235 10.0

 

1.40

 

160 560 0.19 4.3 2.24 < 0.50 

86-N2886-N25

86-N27

86-N1343ppb



    
Field 
No. 

Element ( ppm ) 

Au Cu Pb Zn Ag Hg As Sb Bi Cd Mo W 

86-N27 0.0043 500

 

88.0

 

200 2.00

 

1.40

 

1550

 

100

 

0.12 1.0 80.9 < 0.50 

ppb

86-N23

Field 
No. 

Element ( ppm ) 

Au Cu Pb Zn Ag Hg As Sb Bi Cd Mo W 

86-N23 0.0011

 

23000

 

27.0

 

950 26.0

 

12.5

 

890

 

4300

 

0.36 48.0

 

2.58 < 0.50 

86-N23

86-N23



    
86-N24

Field 
No. 

Element ( ppm ) 

Au Cu Pb Zn Ag Hg As Sb Bi Cd Mo W 

86-N24

 

0.0010

 

445

 

5.00

 

45.0

 

1.00

 

0.49

 

50.0

 

85.0

 

0.10

 

1.1

 

3.00

 

< 0.50 

86-N24

540482, 4011266

Chip86-N26

Field No. 
Element ( ppm ) 

Au Cu Pb Zn Ag Hg As Sb Bi Cd Mo W 

86-N26 0.0012

 

7170

 

7.00

 

310

 

11.0

 

18.0

 

1020

 

1010

 

0.46

 

7.9

 

2.69

 

< 0.50 



    

Au Cu Pb Zn Ag Hg As Sb Bi Cd Mo W
86-N16 0.0012 22000 150.0 1870 33.0 130.0 3750 6400 0.30 53.0 1.14 < 0.50
86-N15 0.0014 24000 15.0 2250 36.0 124.0 3900 3250 0.34 50.0 1.43 < 0.50
86-N23 0.0011 23000 27.0 950 26.0 12.5 890 4300 0.36 48.0 2.58 < 0.50

86-N11B 0.0013 12000 8.00 1360 28.0 111 2800 4600 0.29 32.0 1.29 < 0.50
86-N15B 0.0013 11000 25.0 1290 13.0 42.0 2700 2030 0.21 28.0 1.28 < 0.50
86-N22 0.0010 13000 70.0 780 41.0 12.5 1630 3750 0.27 25.0 3.18 < 0.50
86-N4 0.0010 13000 16.0 1015 55.0 6.70 510 2600 0.33 24.0 11.5 < 0.50
86-N2 0.0010 8885 5.00 415 13.0 3.10 265 1300 0.18 23.0 2.11 < 0.50
86-N5 0.0012 15000 40.0 945 35.0 5.90 550 2600 0.22 17.0 8.62 < 0.50
86-N20 0.0010 7165 12.0 790 14.0 37.0 1950 2300 0.23 17.0 0.93 0.55

86-N12B 0.0013 10000 100.0 1050 32.0 4.50 500 630 0.34 16.0 5.82 < 0.50
86-N1 0.0016 18000 76.0 1695 43.0 3.50 90.0 150 0.39 13.0 38.0 < 0.50
86-N10 0.0010 6510 22.0 780 12.0 30.0 1370 1330 0.22 13.0 0.50 < 0.50
86-N21 0.0010 4540 5.00 245 11.0 5.00 220 2500 0.21 12.0 0.87 < 0.50
86-N18 0.0031 7050 20.0 410 15.0 5.60 650 825 0.33 11.0 5.60 < 0.50
86-N12 0.0011 6930 263.0 465 26.0 4.50 360 570 0.25 11.0 0.54 < 0.50
86-N11 0.0012 6620 22.0 840 9.9 0.87 130 175 0.22 9.1 11.7 < 0.50
86-N19 0.0010 4250 27.0 360 18.0 3.70 490 1000 0.21 9.0 3.02 < 0.50
86-N9 0.0010 4960 90.0 500 6.7 5.20 740 555 0.28 9.0 1.93 < 0.50
86-N3 0.0010 4940 10.0 760 18.0 2.20 360 1900 0.16 8.5 5.48 < 0.50
86-N26 0.0012 7170 7.00 310 11.0 18.0 1020 1010 0.46 7.9 2.69 < 0.50
86-N6 0.0015 6625 16.0 530 18.0 5.20 450 680 0.20 6.0 2.20 < 0.50
86-N13 0.0053 32000 120.0 860 46.0 22.0 980 595 1.50 5.5 0.60 < 0.50
86-N17 0.0010 2235 5.00 140 2.30 9.30 225 350 0.16 5.2 1.43 < 0.50
86-N28 0.0010 4755 5.00 235 10.0 1.40 160 560 0.19 4.3 2.24 < 0.50
86-N25 0.0011 1785 5.00 100 3.6 5.00 210 300 0.11 2.4 1.34 < 0.50
86-N8 0.0010 1540 5.00 145 2.60 2.20 210 140 0.10 2.1 0.78 < 0.50
86-N14 0.0016 2330 5.00 150 5.6 2.20 130 125 0.34 1.2 2.60 < 0.50
86-N24 0.0010 445 5.00 45.0 1.00 0.49 50.0 85.0 0.10 1.1 3.00 < 0.50
86-N27 0.0043 500 88.0 200 2.00 1.40 1550 100 0.12 1.0 80.9 < 0.50
86-N7 0.0014 280 10.0 70.0 1.30 0.56 45.0 40.0 0.10 1.0 8.06 < 0.50

Field No.
Element (ppm )



            



     
MVT

                    



                



     



           



            



        



    



    



    



    



    



    



     




